
19-0962 
 

Resolution approving the third amendment of Fire Protection, First Responder, Rescue and 
Inspection Services contract between the City of La Crosse Fire Department and the Town of 
Medary. 

RESOLUTION 
 
WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse (“City”) and Town of Medary (“Town”) entered into an 

Agreement for Fire Protection, First Responder, Rescue and Inspection Services dated       
March 14, 2018 (the “Agreement”), which term expired on December 31, 2018 in order to allow 
negotiations on a long-term agreement; and 

 
WHEREAS, the City and Town extended the term of the Agreement until March 31, 

2019 in accordance with the First Amendment to Agreement for Fire Protection, First 
Responder, Rescue and Inspection Services dated January 14, 2019 in order to allow additional 
time for negotiations; and 

 
WHEREAS, the City and Town extended the term of the Agreement until June 30, 2019 

in accordance with the Second Amendment to Agreement for Fire Protection, First Responder, 
Rescue and Inspection Services dated April 5, 2019 in order to allow additional time for 
negotiations; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties would like to further extend the term of the Agreement in order to 

allow additional time for negotiations. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of        

La Crosse that in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein exchanged 
and other good and valuable consideration, a request for a third amendment has been 
made. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fire Chief and Finance Director are hereby 

authorized to take all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution. 
 

 

 
I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the  
City of La Crosse on July 11, 2019. 
 
 
________________________ 
Teri Lehrke, City Clerk 
City of La Crosse, Wisconsin 

 

 


